25% percentile 23% 29% 35% 42%

10th percentile 17% 21% 25% 29%

15

Conclusions:

• The longer the contribution period, the higher the expected replacement rate, i.e. the starting date and
retirement dates are important!

• The higher the savings rate, the higher the expected replacement rate,

• The higher the real portfolio return, the higher the expected replacement rate

…but watch out for this counter-intuitive finding:

• The higher the income growth rate relatively to inflation, the lower the expected replacement rate!

i.e. if faster-than-inflation growth in income is not accompanied by an increase in savings rate, than savings
won’t keep pace with rise in living standards. 16

Sensitivity Analysis:
Base-case scenario

Contribution period = 40 years
Savings rate = 12.5% p.a.
Real portfolio returns = 5% p.a.
Income growth = 5% p.a.
Inflation rate = 5% p.a.

Probability distribution Replacement rate

90th percentile 146%

75th percentile 98%

60th percentile 76%

median 65%

40th percentile 56%

25% percentile 43%

10th percentile 30%
17

Sensitivity Analysis:

Deviation from base-case scenario: +10%  or -10% in assumptions of variables:

Contribution period = 44 or 36 years

Savings rate = 13.75% or 11.25% p.a.

Real portfolio return = 5.5% or 4.5% p.a.

Income growth = 5.5% or 4.5% p.a. (inflation = 5% p.a.)

Which change in variable assumption will have the biggest impact on replacement rate projections?

18

Variable Base-case +10% -10%

Contribution period 65% 77% 52%

Real portfolio return 65% 72% 57%

Savings rate 65% 70% 58%

Income growth rate 65% 57% 72%

Sensitivity Analysis:

Change in one variable only: Possible implied replacement rate (at median probability)

Thus, the most important variable assumption is the contribution period,
followed by real portfolio return, income growth relative to inflation, and
then savings rate.

19

And when deviations from variable assumptions are seen together…

Possible implied replacement rates and probability distribution:

Base-case +10% -10%

90th percentile 146% 200% 100%

75th percentile 98% 131% 69%

60th percentile 76% 100% 54%

Median 65% 86% 47%

40th percentile 56% 73% 41%

25th percentile 43% 56% 32%

10th percentile 30% 39% 24%

20

Baseline

+10%

-10%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

125%

150%

175%

200%

225%

90th
percentile

75th
percentile

60th
percentile

median 40th
percentile

25%
percentile

10th
percentile

P
ro

je
ct

ed
 r

ep
la

ce
m

en
t

ra
te

Probability distribution

Replacement rate projections

Possible implied replacement rate

10% Deviation in base-case assumptions

21

22

• Contribution
period

• Real portfolio
return

• Savings
rate

100% Control No Control

• Income
growth

The influence of one’s own behaviour and actions over the outcome
of variables and overall retirement savings…